## 504364833 05/12/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4411525

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	ΙT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
EIJI OHTA				06/12/2015	
SHIGEHISA OHKAWAR	A			06/15/2015	
SATOSHI KAWAMURA			06/15/2015		
KIMITAKA NISHIMURA			06/11/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	DEXER	ALS CORPORATION			
Street Address:	GATE	ITY OSAKI, EAST TOW	ER 8F, 1-11-2	2, OSAKI, SHINAGAWA-KU	
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	1410032				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		1	
Application Number:		29603816		_	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		703)935-8473			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p				successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail	
Phone:		71-313-7556	, 11 1111 DC 3C1		
Email:	I	nail@paratus-law.com			
Correspondent Name:	I	PARATUS LAW GROUP	, PLLC		
Address Line 1:		765 GREENSBORO ST	ATION PLACE	E	
Address Line 2:		SUITE 320			
Address Line 4:	-	YSONS CORNER, VIR	GINIA 22102		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		92-201-0002A	92-201-0002A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LENNY R. JIANG	LENNY R. JIANG		
SIGNATURE:		/Lenny R. Jiang/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/12/2017			
		This document ser	ves as an Oath	h/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Fotal Attachments: 4		I			

source=2017-05-12_92-201-0002A_DecandAssign#page1.tif	
source=2017-05-12_92-201-0002A_DecandAssign#page2.tif	
source=2017-05-12_92-201-0002A_DecandAssign#page3.tif	
source=2017-05-12_92-201-0002A_DecandAssign#page4.tif	

### DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE Tille of **PROTECTIVE COVER FOR GLASSES** Invention As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This Declaration S The attached application, or is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. with offices at GATE CITY OSAKI, EAST TOWER SF, 1-11-2, OSAKI, SHINAGAWA-KU, TOKYO 1418032, JAPAN (hereinafter reformed to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries: NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for potents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorized and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto; And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto; And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall bereafter require and prepare at its own expense: And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, suid invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto; And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR EIJI OHTA Date Inventor Jun 12/2015 Signature

PATENT REEL: 042457 FRAME: 0589

fitle of Invention	PROTECTIVE COVER FOR GLASSES
As the below n	amed inventor, I hereby declare that:
This Declaratic is directed to:	n I The attached application. or
33 33 33	United States application or PCT international application number
The above-ide	tified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
WHEREAS, GATE CITY to as ASSIGNT	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. DEXERTALS CORPORATION SAKI, EAST TOWER SF, 1-11-2, OSAKI, SHINAGAWA-KU, TOKYO 1416032, JAPAN (hereinafter referred E), is desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, y Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign
sufficiency of successors, ass divisions and c may be granted for the Protecti international ap respect to the f authorized and	FORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and which are hereby acknowledged, I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its igns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any ontinuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries forcign thereto, which for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other presents to which the United States of America and theres, and to any control or applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries forcign thereto, and Y is applications for patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of , title and interest thereto;
or its designee further remone	gree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEI , as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-time present to me and withou ration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and of the United States and countries foreign thereto;
for application	gree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful paper for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissue atent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepar nse;
said applicatio	gree that ASSIONEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to n, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to tify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;
	covenant that no assignment, sule, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which woul is assignment and sale.
	wledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of of not more than five (3) years, or both.
LEGAL NAM	E OF INVENTOR

PATENT REEL: 042457 FRAME: 0590

Ż

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

### PROTECTIVE COVER FOR GLASSES

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This Declaration is directed to:

Title of

Invention

A The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number \_\_\_\_\_\_
filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_,

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS. DEXERIALS CORPORATION with offices at GATE CITY OSAKI. EAST TOWER 85, 1-11-2, OSAKI, SHINAGAWA-KU, TOK YO 1418033, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto suid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorized and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;

And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;

And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful fulse statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor

Signature

Date Jun, 15.2015

Salosfil Hawamura	Hornald	11 3	Cassim and	1117.02
	~~~~	1eu		

SATOSHI KAWAMURA

PATENT REEL: 042457 FRAME: 0591

12

Title of Invention	PROTECTIVE COVER FOR GLASSES
As the below	numed inventor. I hereby declare that:
This Declarati	
is offected to:	United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-ide	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that WHEREAS,	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. DEXERIALS CORPORATION , with offices at
GATE CITY to as ASSIGN	OSANI, EAST TOWER SF, 1-11-2, OSANI, SHINAGAWA-KII, TOKYO 1418032, JAPAN (hereinafter referred IEE), is desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in ny Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign
sufficiency of successors, as divisions and may be grante for the Protect international a respect to the authorized an	3PORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and which are hereby acknowledged, I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, it ssigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries forsign thereto, which d for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention tion of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries forsign thereto, and hereby d request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee o h, the and interest thereto;
or its designe further remun	agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE e, as ASSIONEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-time present to me and withou eration, in order to porfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and of the United States and countries foreign thereto;
for application	agree to property execute and deliver and without further remoneration, such necessary or destruble and lawful paper n for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any releaue or releaue Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepar enso;
said application	agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to on, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to estify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;
	covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encombrance has been or will be made or entered into which wool this assignment and sale.
	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of 1 of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAM	MEOFINVENTOR

÷.

ġ,

s:

RECORDED: 05/12/2017

S 8

 $\Sigma^{i}$